
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Education 
California School for the Deaf, Riverside 

Last Updated: 04/25/2025

Physical Address 
3044 Horace Street 
Riverside, CA 92506 

Mailing Address 
3044 Horace Street 
Riverside, CA 92506 

Public Phone Number 
(951) 248-7700 

Fax 
(951) 320-6355 

For SCO Use Only 
CSDRPersonnelTransactions@csdr-cde.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
205 

All Staff Main Number 
(951) 248-7700 

Staff Services Manager I 
Brittney Kinder Ext. 6523 bkinder@csdr-cde.ca.gov 

Associate Personnel Analyst 
Deanna Ybarbo Ext. 1116 dybarbo@csdr-cde.ca.gov 

Staff Services Analyst 
Lucinda Martinez Ext. 6520 lmartinez@csdr-cde.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Angela Nila Ext. 6521 anila@csdr-cde.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Kristi Catt Ext. 6522 kcatt@csdr-cde.ca.gov 
Michelle Hudson Ext. 4234 mhudson@csdr-cde.ca.gov 
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